Duration of work: Three years i.e. Financial Year 2024-25, 2025-26 and 2026-

27.   However, considering satisfactorily work, the appointment may be 

extended on yearly basis based on Mutual Consent. 

5. Only EMD to be submitted physically which shall be Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees 

Four thousand Five hundred only) on or before 21-02-2025 at 6PM.by DD 

in favour of the “Gujarat Housing Board Pension Fund Trust” payable at  

Ahmedabad.  The tender shall not be entertained after this date under any 

circumstances.. 

6. Tendering Process: 

a) The tenderer are required to submit two separate Bids i.e.